B WN PP B WN PP B WN PP B WN PP

B WN PP

Batting avg

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Originals

Runs scored

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

Doubles

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

Total bases

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

Walks

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

Sac bunts

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Caught stealing

. Originals
. Lawnmowers

Grasshoppers 2

.352
.320
.316
.284

w b oo

=

LLO Final Four 2015
Conference Batting Leaders

(All games

Sas of Sep 30, 2015)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

B WN P

B WN P

N

B WN P

Slugging pct

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

Hits

. Team Japan

Lawnmowers
Grasshoppers 2

. Originals

Triples

. Team Japan

Lawnmowers

Total plate appearances

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2

Hit by pitch

. Lawnmowers
. Team Japan
. Grasshoppers 2

Originals

Sac flies

. Grasshoppers 2

Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

Originals

Steal attempts

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

.464
432
.418
.316

128
127
123

NN W

NN WW

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

N

B WN P

On base pct

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Team Japan

Runs batted in

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

Home runs

. Lawnmowers

Grasshoppers 2

At bats

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2

Strikeouts

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan
. Originals

Lawnmowers

Stolen bases

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

Grounded into DP

. Lawnmowers

JLLO

Landesliga
Ost

474
.457
.453
434



~WNE N

B WN P

Avg vs left

Avg w/2 outs

. Team Japan

Grasshoppers 2

. Lawnmowers

Originals

Avg w/bases loaded

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Originals

. Lawnmowers

Pinch hitting avg

. Team Japan

2-out RBIs

. Team Japan
. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

Originals

Fly outs

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2

Ground outs/Fly outs

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

Conference Batting Ana(IXIin

.267
.267
.200
.200

.750
.400
.400
.200

1.000

wwo~N

1.39
1.29
1.00
0.83

LLO Final Four 2015
s Leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)
games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

»wOWN PP B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Avg vs right

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Originals

Avg w/bases empty

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

Avg w/RBI ops

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

Pinch hit at bats

. Team Japan

Runners advanced

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

Ground outs

. Originals
. Lawnmowers

Grasshoppers 2

. Team Japan

.352
.320
.316
.284

429
.387
.303
.250

.340
.321
.317
.300

A~ w

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Pct reach as leadoff

. Lawnmowers

Grasshoppers 2

. Originals
. Team Japan

Avg w/runners

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Pct adv runners

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2

Pinch hits

. Team Japan

Runners left on base

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2

Fly outs/Ground outs

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

JLLO

Landesliga

Ost

.667
.667
.619
.600

.333
.323
.302
.275

.586
.580
577
.569

1.21
1.00
0.77
0.72



B WN PP

B WN PP

Hits per game

. Team Japan

Lawnmowers
Grasshoppers 2

. Originals

Triples per game

. Team Japan

Lawnmowers

. Originals

Grasshoppers 2

Stolen bases per game

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

At bats per game

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2

LLO Final Four 2015

Conference Batting Per-Game Leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)

10.33
10.33
10.33

9.00

0.33
0.33
0.00
0.00

13.67
11.00
10.33

8.00

32.67
32.33
31.67
29.33

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Runs scored per game

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

Homers per game

. Lawnmowers

Grasshoppers 2

. Team Japan

Originals

Walks per game

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

Plate appearances/game

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2

14.33
13.00
12.33
10.67

0.33
0.33
0.00
0.00

42.67
42.33
41.00
38.67

B WN P B WN P

w

Doubles per game

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

RBIs per game

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

Strikeouts per game

. Lawnmowers

Originals

. Team Japan
. Grasshoppers 2

JLLO

Landesliga
Ost

3.00
2.67
1.33
1.00

10.67
10.00
9.33
6.33

4.67
4.67
5.67
6.67



B WN PP

B WN PP

B WN PP

w

Earned run avg

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Batters struck out

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Losses

. Grasshoppers 2

Originals
Lawnmowers

Sac bunts allowed

. Team Japan
. Grasshoppers 2

Runs allowed

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

Doubles allowed

. Lawnmowers
. Team Japan

Grasshoppers 2

. Originals

Wild pitches

. Lawnmowers

Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Intentional BB allowed

Conference Pitchin

6.68
8.59
9.21
10.85

NN N

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

LLO Final Four 2015
Leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)
All games)

Opposing bat avg

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Team Japan

Batters SO out looking

Saves

Sac flies allowed

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Team Japan

Earned runs allowed

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

Triples allowed

. Lawnmowers

Team Japan
Grasshoppers 2

. Originals

Balks

.308
.312
.318
.333

PN WS

NO OO

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

w

B WN P

B WN P

Innings pitched

. Grasshoppers 2

Team Japan

. Lawnmowers
. Originals

Wins

. Team Japan
. Originals

Lawnmowers
Grasshoppers 2

Runners picked off

. Originals

Hits allowed

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2

Walks allowed

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Home runs allowed

. Lawnmowers

Originals
Grasshoppers 2

. Team Japan

Hit batters

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

JLLO

Landesliga

Ost

e W

NO OO

NWwwo



B WN PP

~WNE

B/avg vs left

. Grasshoppers 2

Lawnmowers
Team Japan
Originals

B/avg w/2 outs

. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

Ground ball outs

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

LLO Final Four 2015

Conference Pitching Analysis Leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)

.000
.000
.000
.000

.214
.222
.233
.280

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

~WNRE A WN PR

B WN P

B/avg vs right

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Team Japan

B/avg w/runners

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Team Japan

Fly/Ground outs

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

.308
.312
.318
.333

.278
.279
.323
.357

1.44
1.37
0.95
0.34

~WNRE A WN PR

B WN P

B/avg vs leadoff

. Originals

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

Fly ball outs

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Ground/Fly outs

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

JLLO

Landesliga
Ost

.579
591
.682
.700

2.91
1.05
0.73
0.70



B WN PP

B WN PP

Innings per game

. Team Japan

Grasshoppers 2

. Lawnmowers
. Originals

Doubles allowed/game

. Lawnmowers
. Team Japan

Grasshoppers 2

. Originals

Fly outs/game

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Hits allowed/game

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

LLO Final Four 2015

JLLO

Conference Pitching Per-Game leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)

7.33
7.33
6.67
6.33

1.40
1.59
1.59
3.68

8.47
6.36

9.86
9.95
10.15
10.50

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Strikeouts/game

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Triples allowed/game

. Grasshoppers 2

Team Japan
Lawnmowers

. Originals

Ground outs/game

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

Runs allowed/game

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

. Lawnmowers

6.68
5.73
5.53
3.85

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.74

10.18
6.68
6.65
5.89

10.18
12.41
12.89
15.75

B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Walks allowed/game

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Homers allowed/game

. Grasshoppers 2

Lawnmowers
Originals

. Team Japan

Batters faced/game

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Originals

. Team Japan

Earned runs/game

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

Landesliga
Ost

6.36
9.21

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.64

44.10
42.64
42.37
37.86

6.68
8.59
9.21
10.85



~WNE A WN PR

~WNE

Fielding pct

. Team Japan

. Originals

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2

Assists

. Team Japan

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

Stolen bases against

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

Passed balls

. Originals

Grasshoppers 2
Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

Conference Fieldin

.952
.885
.828
.789

P NNN

~WNRE

~WNRE

LLO Final Four 2015
Leaders (as of Sep 30, 2015)
All games)

__ Hitting minimums - 1 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Chances

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Lawnmowers

. Originals

Errors

. Grasshoppers 2
. Lawnmowers

. Originals

. Team Japan

Caught stealing by

. Team Japan
. Grasshoppers 2

Lawnmowers

Catchers interference

114
105
99
87

24
17
10

5

I

w

B WN P

JLLO

Putouts

. Grasshoppers 2

Team Japan

. Lawnmowers
. Originals

Fielding double plays

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

Originals

Steal attempts against

. Lawnmowers

. Grasshoppers 2
. Team Japan

. Originals

Landesliga
Ost



